

In The Court Ld. JM Cum CJJD, Kurseong  
P.O: Md. Rukuddin,  
(J.O. Code-WB00978)  
ACJM, KSG in - Charge of C.J.J.D. Ksg.

Order No 18 dated 04.05.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/sec 5 Limitation Act, hearing of the applications u/sec 7(1) &7(2) WBPT Act filed by the defendant, hearing of petition u/sec 7(3) WBPT Act, payment of cost and, if the respective parties intend to file their respective W/Os, they may file the same in the mean time.

An Advocate hazira is filed for the Plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the defendant files a time petition and prays for time.

On calls none appears for the partes.

I have perused the petition and case recored.

Case is adjourned for the day on the prayer of Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fix 12-06-2024 for hearing of petition u/sec 5 Limitation Act, hearing of the applications u/sec 7(1) &7(2) WBPT Act filed by the defendant, hearing of petition u/sec 7(3) WBPT Act, payment of cost and, if the respective parties intend to file their respective W/Os, they may file the same in the mean time.

D/c by Me.

CJJD  
Kurseong.I/C

Civil Judge (Jr Div)  
Kurseong.I/c