

OC 11/2022 ( CIS 09/2022)

Order no. 31

Dt. 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for report from Mediation.

Received report from Mediation being unsettled.

Let it be kept with the record.

Defendant files lawyer's hazira.

No steps is taken on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant is present.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff on repeated calls.

It is now 12.50 PM.

Plaintiff is hereby show caused as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **23.12.2025** for show cause by the plaintiff I.d. dismiss.

D/C by me

Civil Judge ( Jr. Division) Kurseong

Civil Judge ( Jr. Division)  
Kurseong